CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 18, 2021

Agenda Item: 5.7

Subject: Approval of Student Internship Agreement with Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC (LLNS), Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College, created an innovative internship opportunity in collaboration with Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory operated by LLNS. Student interns at Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory will complete hands-on portions of their internship activities, facilitated by LPC faculty on the LPC campus during the summer, 2021. Engineering and engineering technology students will participate in the program.

The agreement is for the period of June 1, 2021 through July 30, 2021. No activities under this contract will be undertaken prior to Board approval of this agreement.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC Student Internship Agreement with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Las Positas College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Lawrence Livermore National Security, LLC

Submitted by: Jonah R. Nicholas /Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED